Product Change Notification
Change Notification #: 114139 - 00
Change Title: Selected Spares and Accessories for Intel®
Server Boards, Intel® Server Systems, Intel®
Compute Modules & Intel® Server Chassis,
PCN 114139-00, Product Discontinuance
End of Life
Date of Publication: October 20, 2015

committed, but Intel will endeavor to provide reasonable workarounds for the
product.
Products Affected / Intel Ordering Codes:
 Product Name  Product Code  MM#
Spare Blank Node Filler for H2000 Chassis Family FH2000BNF 920831
250W Power Supply Spare for R1304BT FR1000PS250 912800
PCIe Riser Low Profile Riser for HNS2600JF(Q), HNS2600WP(Q) and
HNS2400LP(Q)
FHW1U16RISER 916729
PCIe Riser for S2400BB  A1UL8RISER 922057
6Gb/s SAS accessories kit for H2000WP Family AH2000WP6GKIT 922864
RMM4 and rIOM Carrier Board Kit for MM4 NIC port for HNS2600JF and
HNS2400LP
AXXRMM4IOM 918249
RMM4 and rIOM Carrier Board Kit for RMM4 NIC port for HNS2600WP AXXRMM4IOMW 918304
Spare Front Control Panel Kit for H2000 Chassis Family FH2000FPANEL 920835
Spare Node Power Board for H2000 Chassis Family FH2000NPB 920832
Chassis Mechanical and Electrical Maintenance Kit for H2000WP Systems
Family
FH2000WPMKIT 919033
Spare 3.5” HDD backplane for H2000 Chassis FHW12X35HSBP 920830
Spare 2.5” HDD backplane for H2000 Chassis FHW16X25HSBP 920829
Spare Bridge Board for H2000JF and H2000WP System Family FHWJFWPBGB 920833
40x56mm Dual Rotor Fan Kit for S2600JF, S2600WP and S2400LP Product